ITHCP bulletin

INDIANA HEALTH COVERAGE PROGRAMS BT201318 JUNE 25, 2013

Coverage updates to the Family Planning Eligibility
Program

Under existing Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) medical policy, family planning services and supplies are
covered benefits under the Family Planning Eligibility Program. The IHCP announced this new program and the

parameters associated with covered services in BT201301 and BT201303. Coding and billing information related to

coverage was also outlined.

This bulletin announces coverage updates specific to injectable contraceptive procedure codes. All other coverage

information and billing instructions communicated in the previously referenced bulletins remain unchanged.

Coding and billing update
In BT201301, the covered procedure codes for oral and injectable drugs were outlined in Table 4.0 and included the

following codes:
m J1055 - Injection, medroxyprogesterone acetate for contraceptive use, 150 mg
m J1056 - Injection, medroxyprogesterone acetate/estradiol cypionate, 5 mg/25 mg

B S4993 - Contraceptive pills for birth control
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As of December 31, 2012, procedure codes J1055 and J1056 were end-dated and, therefore, are no longer covered.

Coverage continues for S4993 — Contraceptive pills for birth control for dates of service on or after January 1, 2013.

Effective August 1, 2013, to allow for continued coverage of injectable contraceptives under the Family Planning
Eligibility Program, the IHCP is adding procedure code J1050 - Injection, medroxyprogesterone acetate, 1 mg to the list
of covered codes under this program. Coverage for J1050 is effective for dates of service on or after January 1, 2013.
When billing code J1050, providers must bill the appropriate National Drug Code (NDC) for the drug dispensed or

administered for payment consideration.

Providers may resubmit claims that received denials for J1050 - Injection, medroxyprogesterone acetate, 1 mg for dates

of service on or after January 1, 2013.

QUESTIONS? COPIES OF THIS PUBLICATION

If you have questions about this publication, please If you need additional copies of this publication, please
contact Customer Assistance at (317) 655-3240 in the download them from indianamedicaid.com. To receive
Indianapolis local area or toll-free at 1-800-577-1278. email notices of future IHCP publications, subscribe to

IHCP Email Notifications.

A printer-friendly version of this publication, in black and white and without graphics, is available for your convenience.
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